
2022-2023 University of Louisville Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-12   Conf: 12-6   Home: 11-3   Away: 10-5   Neutral: 5-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Van Lith, Hailey 37-37 1365 36.9 256-623 .411 58-198 .293 159-182 .874 30 138 168 4.5 72 0 119 136 11 55 729 19.7
03 Carr, Chrislyn 38-30 1100 28.9 148-358 .413 88-207 .425 34-38 .895 9 78 87 2.3 78 1 99 72 2 41 418 11.0
24 Jones, Morgan 38-23 742 19.5 136-267 .509 1-6 .167 67-97 .691 48 113 161 4.2 75 1 52 59 29 40 340 8.9
44 Cochran, Olivia 38-38 926 24.4 126-252 .500 2-9 .222 67-100 .670 83 163 246 6.5 112 4 40 71 23 25 321 8.4
05 Robinson, Mykasa 34-18 1031 30.3 76-171 .444 0-6 .000 65-81 .802 59 113 172 5.1 78 2 143 59 11 66 217 6.4
12 Verhulst, Payton 8-0 121 15.1 21-55 .382 5-24 .208 4-6 .667 4 8 12 1.5 9 0 7 6 2 9 51 6.4
22 Dixon, Liz 38-18 622 16.4 81-151 .536 0-0 .000 29-40 .725 59 84 143 3.8 73 0 19 31 35 12 191 5.0
13 Russell, Merissah 37-0 567 15.3 62-141 .440 29-79 .367 19-25 .760 31 60 91 2.5 63 1 33 32 2 32 172 4.6
02 Harris, Nyla 38-15 517 13.6 67-132 .508 0-0 .000 25-49 .510 56 79 135 3.6 54 0 13 39 12 17 159 4.2
40 Williams, Josie 35-3 289 8.3 43-88 .489 6-23 .261 6-12 .500 12 46 58 1.7 30 0 13 9 4 5 98 2.8
01 Walker, Zyanna 5-0 53 10.6 6-10 .600 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 6 7 1.4 8 0 1 3 1 2 13 2.6
11 Konno, Norika 28-8 273 9.8 22-70 .314 16-43 .372 6-8 .750 10 16 26 0.9 22 1 29 17 3 10 66 2.4
15 Brown, Jalyn 7-0 32 4.6 3-9 .333 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.4 1 0 0 4 0 3 8 1.1
23 Mobley, Alexia 7-0 12 1.7 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.3
Total 38 7650 201.3 1048-2329 .450 207-601 .344 482-640 .753 469 965 1434 37.7 676 10 568 566 136 317 2785 73.29
Opponents 7650 201.3 865-2150 .402 224-665 .337 487-676 .720 396 865 1261 33.2 664 17 458 653 83 233 2441 64.24

Team Statistics LOU OPP
SCORING 2785 2441
    Points Per Game 73.3 64.2
    Scoring Margin 9.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1048-2329 865-2150
    Field Goal Pct .450 .402
3 POINT FG-ATT 207-601 224-665
    3PT FG Pct .344 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 482-640 487-676
    FT Pct .753 .720
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 12.8
REBOUNDS 1434 1261
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 4.5 –
ASSISTS 568 458
    Assists Per Game 14.9 12.1
TURNOVERS 566 653
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 17.2
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 317 233
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.1
BLOCKS 136 83
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.2
ATTENDANCE 122,905 48,438
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-8,779 15-3,229
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 9-3,237

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Louisville 694 667 690 722 12 2785
Opponents 554 536 650 675 26 2441

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 CINCINNATI W 87-68 8,049
11/10/22 IUPUI W 84-62 7,436
11/13/22 at Belmont W 75-70 1,840
11/19/22 vs Gonzaga L 67-79 421
11/20/22 vs Texas W 71-63 365
11/21/22 vs South Dakota St. L 55-65 215
11/25/22 LONGWOOD W 100-37 8,130
11/30/22 OHIO ST. L 77-96 8,259
12/04/22 at Middle Tenn. L 49-67 5,307
12/06/22 SIUE W 105-32 7,311
12/11/22 at Kentucky W 86-72 7,927
12/14/22 at Bellarmine W 73-43 2,676

* 12/18/22 at Pittsburgh W 77-53 491
12/21/22 at DePaul W 81-67 1,422

* 12/29/22 SYRACUSE W 86-77 9,025
* 01/01/23 at Duke L 56-63 1,720
* 01/05/23 GEORGIA TECH W 63-55 7,633
* 01/08/23 PITTSBURGH W 76-69 9,218
* 01/12/23 at Virginia Tech L 79-81 2,328
* 01/15/23 at Florida St. W 82-75 2,544
* 01/19/23 BOSTON COLLEGE W 73-65 7,592
* 01/22/23 NC STATE L 51-63 11,175
* 01/26/23 at Wake Forest L 57-68 857
* 01/29/23 at Syracuse W 79-67 6,220
* 02/05/23 NORTH CAROLINA W 62-55 10,069
* 02/09/23 at Virginia W 63-53 3,008
* 02/12/23 CLEMSON W 81-69 8,782
* 02/16/23 at Notre Dame L 76-78 5,245
* 02/19/23 at Boston College W 62-52 1,423
* 02/23/23 MIAMI (FL) W 71-57 8,211
* 02/26/23 NOTRE DAME L 65-68 12,015

03/03/23 vs Wake Forest W 74-48 0
03/04/23 vs Notre Dame W 64-38 0
03/05/23 vs Virginia Tech L 67-75 6,802
03/18/23 vs Drake W 83-81 0
03/20/23 at Texas W 73-51 5,430
03/24/23 vs Ole Miss W 72-62 9,626
03/26/23 vs Iowa L 83-97 11,700

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Louisville Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 7-2   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Van Lith, Hailey 18-18 678 37.7 122-299 .408 34-104 .327 66-76 .868 14 66 80 4.4 31 0 64 73 6 28 344 19.1
03 Carr, Chrislyn 18-10 510 28.3 65-161 .404 44-99 .444 10-11 .909 3 21 24 1.3 38 1 41 38 1 19 184 10.2
24 Jones, Morgan 18-10 360 20.0 64-132 .485 0-1 .000 35-53 .660 27 56 83 4.6 36 1 23 26 9 15 163 9.1
44 Cochran, Olivia 18-18 429 23.8 48-103 .466 1-4 .250 30-46 .652 36 81 117 6.5 51 0 18 36 10 12 127 7.1
05 Robinson, Mykasa 16-8 509 31.8 31-74 .419 0-5 .000 34-42 .810 34 57 91 5.7 34 0 80 31 6 32 96 6.0
22 Dixon, Liz 18-10 322 17.9 45-83 .542 0-0 .000 10-14 .714 30 45 75 4.2 28 0 7 15 16 5 100 5.6
13 Russell, Merissah 17-0 238 14.0 27-57 .474 9-29 .310 13-16 .813 14 23 37 2.2 22 0 15 15 1 14 76 4.5
02 Harris, Nyla 18-8 254 14.1 32-61 .525 0-0 .000 12-25 .480 27 38 65 3.6 17 0 7 23 3 5 76 4.2
11 Konno, Norika 16-8 162 10.1 15-46 .326 12-29 .414 2-2 1.000 7 10 17 1.1 14 0 17 10 1 6 44 2.8
40 Williams, Josie 18-0 141 7.8 22-40 .550 2-13 .154 0-1 .000 5 20 25 1.4 14 0 5 3 1 1 46 2.6
01 Walker, Zyanna 2-0 11 5.5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 1.5
15 Brown, Jalyn 3-0 7 2.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
23 Mobley, Alexia 4-0 4 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 472-1059 .446 103-285 .361 212-286 .741 221 447 668 37.1 286 2 277 288 54 138 1259 69.94
Opponents 3625 201.4 421-1029 .409 103-309 .333 223-307 .726 195 394 589 32.7 303 7 224 288 40 123 1168 64.89

Team Statistics LOU OPP
SCORING 1259 1168
    Points Per Game 69.9 64.9
    Scoring Margin 5.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 472-1059 421-1029
    Field Goal Pct .446 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 103-285 103-309
    3PT FG Pct .361 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 212-286 223-307
    FT Pct .741 .726
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 12.4
REBOUNDS 668 589
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.4 –
ASSISTS 277 224
    Assists Per Game 15.4 12.4
TURNOVERS 288 288
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 16.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 138 123
    Steals Per Game 7.7 6.8
BLOCKS 54 40
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.2
ATTENDANCE 83,720 23,836
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-9,302 9-2,648
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Louisville 290 303 342 318 6 1259
Opponents 273 250 327 310 8 1168

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/18/22 at  Pittsburgh W 77-53 491
12/29/22 SYRACUSE W 86-77 9025
01/01/23 at  Duke L 56-63 1720
01/05/23 GEORGIA TECH W 63-55 7633
01/08/23 PITTSBURGH W 76-69 9218
01/12/23 at  Virginia Tech L 79-81 2328
01/15/23 at  Florida St. W 82-75 2544
01/19/23 BOSTON COLLEGE W 73-65 7592
01/22/23 NC STATE L 51-63 11175
01/26/23 at  Wake Forest L 57-68 857
01/29/23 at  Syracuse W 79-67 6220
02/05/23 NORTH CAROLINA W 62-55 10069
02/09/23 at  Virginia W 63-53 3008
02/12/23 CLEMSON W 81-69 8782
02/16/23 at  Notre Dame L 76-78 5245
02/19/23 at  Boston College W 62-52 1423
02/23/23 MIAMI (FL) W 71-57 8211
02/26/23 NOTRE DAME L 65-68 12015


